

Village of Evendale Regular Council Meeting 10500 Reading Road, Evendale, Ohio Council Chambers, Municipal Building Tuesday, February 14th, 2017 7:00 pm

- I. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Roll Call
- III. Consent Calendar:
 - 1. Minutes: Regular Council Meeting
 - 2. Finance Reports
 - 3. Departmental Reports
- IV. Reports of Mayor and Council Committees
- V. Ordinance/Resolutions

ORD. #16-90- 3rd reading AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A TRANSITIONAL WORK POLICY AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD. #17-03- 2nd and 3rd reading ORDINANCE ADOPTING SECTION 238.02 ALLOWING POLITICAL SIGNS TO BE POSTED IN SPECIFIC AREAS ON THE VILLAGE OF EVENDALE MUNICIPAL CAMPUS ON ELECTION DAYS.

RES.# 17-03

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING SPECIALISTS IN THE SERVICE DEPARTMENTS FOR 2017 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

RES. # 17-04 A RESOLUTION TO TAKE THOSE STEPS NECESSARY TO COMPLY WITH THE OHIO UNIFORM DEPOSITORY ACT AND DESIGNATE AN ACTIVE.

ORD. # 17-09 ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO HIRE VARIOUS PERMANENT PART-TIME POSITIONS FOR THE RECREATION DEPARTMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD. #17-10 ORDINANCE CLARIFING APPOINTMENTS TO CULTURAL ARTS CENTER COMMISSION OF THE VILLAGE OF EVENDALE.

ORD. #17-11

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF AMOUNTS DUE UPON CERTAIN CONTRACTS REQUIRING CERTIFICATION OF AVAILABILTY OF FUNDS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD. #17-12

ORDINANCE APPROVING A TRANSFER FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR A DONATION MADE TO THE CENTER FOR ADDICTION TREATMENT BUILDING PROJECT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD. #17-13

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A DESIGN CONTRACT FOR THE AEROHUB PROJECT WITHIN EVENDALE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORD. #17-14

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING CHAPTER 882 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE VILLAGE OF EVENDALE, REGULATING INDOOR ICE ARENAS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORD. #17-15- Solicitation ordinance- to be added

ORD. #17-16- Setting of permit fees for residential rental program ordinance- to be added

VI. Other Business

VII. Adjourn